

Centennial Tower 200 N. Loraine, Suite 1010 Midland, TX 79701 USA 432/683-7063 Fax 432/683-6847

April 18, 2005

573/715.2156

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751323

Mr. Phillip Bass
Trustee of the Bass Mi

Trustee of the Bass Mineral Trust d 10/22/2001

P.O. Box 278

Steelville, MO 65565

RE:

Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well

E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E

841) Oles

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bass:

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses

Consulting Landman

Enclosure

BEFORE EXAMINER

CIL COMSERVATION DIVISION

- **ENUMBER NO.** 7

6/28: cail ed' back, wants 40 be compresory pooled as advised by Vance sparks

CASE NO. .

JASE NU.

Artio	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
Mr. Phillip Bass Trustee of the Bass Mineral Trust P.O. Box 278 Steelville, MO 65565	3. Septice Type  2 Certified Mail
, Article Addressed to:	D. Is delively address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.	A Signature  X Tacy Walle Agent Addresse  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Deliver  Stacy Wallen 4-22-05
BENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

.



April 18, 2005

520/299-3494

6/28: Wants to be compresory pooled.

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751347

Ms. Virginia Schuitema Hair

Trustee of the Hair Family Trust d. 3/20/2001

5700 N. Moccasin Tr. Tucson, AZ 85750

1 405011, 1 125 05 7 5

RE: Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well

E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E

abeth for row

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Hair:

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses

Consulting Landman

I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE
SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF
THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
WELL CONTROL INSURANCE ELECTION
I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL
NSURANCE.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL
NSURANCE.
FRUSTEE OF THE HAIR FAMILY TRUST D. 3/20/2001
Virginia Schuitema Hair
D
By:
Date:



214 1965.7516

April 18, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751330

Ms. Wirtaine Sparks 5430 Jackwood Houston, TX 77096

RE: Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well

E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Sparks:

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

6/28. Vanci Sporks CPL (son)
wants to be compulsory
pooled.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Mor

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses Consulting Landman

	and the second of the second o
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X
1. Article Addressed to:	ls delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 11 YES, enter delivery address below:
Ms. Virginia Schuitema Hair Trustee of the Hair Family Trust	
5700 N. Moccasin Tr. Tucson, AZ 85750	3. Service Type  Certified Mail: Dexpress Mail  Registered Preceipt for Merchandise  Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. A 7004 1160 0006 9975	1347
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-154

I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE
SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF
THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
WELL CONTROL INSURANCE ELECTION
I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL
INSURANCE.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL
INSURANCE.
Wirtaine Sparks
By:
Date:



Home | Help

**Track & Confirm** 

### **Track & Confirm**

#### **Search Results**

Label/Receipt Number: 7004 1160 0006 9975 1330 Status: Delivered

Your item was delivered at 11:28 am on April 20, 2005 in HOUSTON, TX 77096

Additional Details >

Return to USPS.com Home >

Track & Confirm

Enter Label/Receipt Number.



site map contact us government services jobs National & Premier Accounts Copyright © 1999-2004 USPS. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use Privacy Policy



April 18, 2005

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751354

Ms. Jo Sue Starkweather 6976 CR 3219 Lone Oak, TX 75453

RE:

Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well

E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E

- Juston

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Starkweather:

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses

Consulting Landman

I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
$\_$ I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
WELL CONTROL INSURANCE ELECTION
I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
Jo Sue Starkweather
By:
Date:

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu			
². Å 7004 1160 0006 9975 ]	<b>135</b> 4		
	4. Restricted Deliver	y? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
-510 GMA, 1X /3453	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered  Insured Mail	☐ Express Ma ☐ Return Reco	il sipt for Merchandise
Ms. Jo Sue Starkweather 6976 CR 3219 Lone Oak, TX 75453			
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	Jo Starkureather  D. Is delivery address different from item 1'  If YES, enter delivery address below:		
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X  Received by (Prince)	nted Name)	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee C. Date of Delivery



April 18, 2005

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751361

Ms. Betty Jean Neighbors 404 South Susan Ave. Wagoner, OK 74467

RE:

Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E Eddy County, New Mexico

the fillow

Dear Ms. Neighbors:

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses Consulting Landman

I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF TH SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
I/WE ELECT <u>NOT</u> TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL C THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
WELL CONTROL INSURANCE ELECTION
I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
I/WE ELECT <u>NOT</u> TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
Betty Jean Neighbors
Ву:
Date:

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE	LIVERY
Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	A. Signature  X. Han Many  B. Received by (Printed Name)	☐ Agent☐ Addressed
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or the front if space permits.	B. Necesvou by ( Printed (value)	4-20-05
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from ite if YES, enter delivery address belo	
Ms. Betty Jean Neighbors 404 South Susan Ave. Wagoner, OK 74467		
w agoner, OK 74407	3. Service Type  Contified Mail	all celpt for Merchandis
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
Ar 7004 1160 0006 9975	1361	
Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	ırn Receipt	

.

.

1



April 18, 2005

505/746-9865 water 505/746-2057 home

USE 1006 South 2nd Outrice 88210 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 70041160000699751385

Ms. Paula Dooley

Personal Rep. of the Estate of William Dooley

P.O. Box 37

Artesia, NM 88210

RE:

Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well

E/2 of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E

Eddy County, New Mexico

the follow

Dear Ms. Dooley:

Co/28: Patrick: will Sell ;
KEEP OKR, don't know
how much, I'm to
make offer

Samson Resources Company proposes to drill and complete the Sand Tank "17" Fed Com #2 Well to be located 1650' FSL and 660' FEL of Section 17, T-18-S, R-30-E to a depth of 11,900'. The estimated cost of Samson's proposed operations is \$2,654,161 as detailed more specifically in the attached AFE.

Please evidence your election by marking the appropriate space below and returning one (1) copy of this letter to the letterhead address. Should you elect to participate, we also ask that you return a signed AFE and advise whether you desire Samson to carry Well Control Insurance for your account. Samson is willing to purchase your interest or submit the previously submitted Joint Operating Agreement to you for signature.

Should you have any question regarding this well proposal, please contact the undersigned at (432) 570-9622.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth E. Moses

Consulting Landman

I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
I/WE ELECT NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL PROPOSAL OF THE SAND TANK "17" FED COM #2 WELL.
WELL CONTROL INSURANCE ELECTION
I/WE ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
I/WE ELECT <u>NOT</u> TO PARTICIPATE IN SAMSON'S WELL CONTROL INSURANCE.
PERSONAL REP. OF THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM DOOLEY
Paula Dooley
Ву:
Date:

a supple of the second	<u> </u>		
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	ON	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE	LIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>		* A Signature * Aula Doa	Agent D Addressee
so that we can return the card to y  Attach this card to the back of the or on the front if space permits.		B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
1, Article Addressed to:		D. Is delivery address different from it If YES, enter delivery address be	
Estate of William Dooley c/o Ms. Paula Dooley			
P. O. Box 270 Artesia, NM 88210		3. Service Type  Certified Mail	Aail ceipt for Merchandise
		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	7004 11	60 0000 4517 8903	
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic Retu	im Receipt	102595-02-M-1540